It represented the acquisition agreement entered into by the Group to acquire 100% equity interests in Yu

Ji Pipeline Company for a cash consideration of RMB2,576,881,000 (approximately HK$3,075,844,000). The

acquisition was completed on 31 December 2015.

The acquisition is business combination under common control since the Company and Yu Ji Pipeline

Company is under the common control of Sinopec Group. As a result, the Group has accounted for the

acquisition in a manner similar to a uniting of interests, whereby the assets and liabilities acquired are

accounted for at carryover predecessor values to Sinopec Group.

The consolidated financial statements have been restated to give effect to the acquisition with all periods

presented as if the operations of the Group and Yu Ji Pipeline Company have always been combined.

The summarised results of operations for the year ended 31 December 2014 and the financial position as at

31 December 2014 for the separate entity and on a consolidation basis are set out below.

(b) Summary of Results of Operations

THE GROUP

(AS PREVIOUSLY

REPORTED)
HK$’ 000

YU JI PIPELINE

COMPANY

HK$’ 000

THE GROUP

(AS RESTATED)
HK$’ 000

Results of operations

Year ended 31 December 2014

Revenue 19,223,634 1,445,945 20,669,579

Profit for the year 699,773 318,310 1,018,083

Sinopec Kantons Holdings Limited110

32 BUSINESS COMBINATIONS UNDER COMMON CONTROL (CONTINUED)

(c) Summary of Financial Positions of Operations

THE GROUP

(AS PREVIOUSLY

REPORTED)
HK$’ 000

YU JI PIPELINE

COMPANY

HK$’ 000

THE GROUP

(AS RESTATED)
HK$’ 000

Financial position

As at 31 December 2014

Non-current assets 9,552,840 6,446,727 15,999,567

Current assets 2,004,276 248,576 2,252,852

Total assets 11,557,116 6,695,303 18,252,419

Current liabilities 1,176,594 280,396 1,456,990

Non-current liabilities 103,340 4,188,155 4,291,495

Total liabilities 1,279,934 4,468,551 5,748,485

Net assets 10,277,182 2,226,752 12,503,934

Annual Report 2015 111

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

33 BALANCE SHEET AND RESERVE MOVEMENT OF THE COMPANY

Balance Sheet of the Company

AS AT 31 DECEMBER

NOTE

2015

HK$’ 000

2014

HK$’ 000

Assets

Non-current assets

Investments in subsidiaries 7,803,718 6,522,722

Current assets

Other receivable – 147,882

Cash and cash equivalents 26 21

Total assets 7,803,744 6,670,625

Equity and liabilities

Equity attributable to owners of the company

Share capital 248,616 248,616

Reserves Note (a) 7,548,406 6,416,199

Total equity 7,797,022 6,664,815

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 6,722 5,810

Total liabilities 6,722 5,810

Total equity and liabilities 7,803,744 6,670,625

The balance sheet of the Company was approved by the Board of Directors on 22 March 2016 and was signed on its

behalf

Chen Bo Ye Zhijun

Chairman Managing Director

Sinopec Kantons Holdings Limited112

33 BALANCE SHEET AND RESERVE MOVEMENT OF THE COMPANY
(CONTINUED)

Reserve Movement of the Company

SHARE

PREMIUM
HK$’000

CONTRIBUTED

SURPLUS
HK$’000

(ACCUMULATED

LOSSES)/
RETAINED

EARNINGS
HK$’000

TOTAL
HK$’000

At 1 January 2014 6,300,684 242,397 (159,809) 6,383,272

Final dividends approved in respect of the

 previous year – – (49,724) (49,724)
Total comprehensive income for the year – – 144,805 144,805

Interim dividends declared in respect of the

 current year – – (62,154) (62,154)

At 31 December 2014 6,300,684 242,397 (126,882) 6,416,199

At 1 January 2015 6,300,684 242,397 (126,882) 6,416,199

Interim dividends declared in respect of the

 current year – – (62,154) (62,154)

Total comprehensive income for the year – – 1,256,515 1,256,515

Final dividends declared in respect of the

 current year – – (62,154) (62,154)

At 31 December 2015 6,300,684 242,397 1,005,325 7,548,406

Notes:

(a) The application of the share premium account is governed by section 40 of Bermuda Companies Act 1981.

(b) The merger reserve of the Group represents the difference between the nominal amount of the share capital of the subsidiaries acquired and

the nominal value of the share capital of the Company issued for the acquisition under a Group reorganisation carried out in 1999.

(c) The general reserves of the Group represent appropriations made by the Company’s PRC subsidiary, associated companies and joint ventures,

from retained earnings to a statutory general reserve and an enterprise development fund, pursuant to the relevant PRC laws and regulations